

United Overseas Bank Limited HEAD OFFICE 80 Raffles Place UOB Plaza Singapore 048624 Tel: (65) 6533 9898 Fax: (65) 6534 2334 uobgroup.com Co. Reg. No. 193500026Z

NEWS RELEASE

Incorporation Of A Subsidiary Company

Singapore, 27 April 2004 - United Overseas Bank Limited ("the Bank") wishes to announce that "UOB Trustee (Malaysia) Bhd" has been incorporated in Malaysia to provide trustee services. The shareholders of UOB Trustee (Malaysia) Bhd are United Overseas Bank (Malaysia) Bhd, a wholly-owned subsidiary of UOB, and four wholly-owned subsidiaries of United Overseas Bank (Malaysia) Bhd.

For more information, please contact:

Ms Wendy Tan Assistant Vice President Corporate Affairs Tel: (65) 6539 3981 Email: <u>Wendy.TanSH@UOBgroup.com</u>